

Sess-88/2021

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh - 1, J.O. No. WB00997

Order No. 23;

dt. 03.06.26

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

Out of three accused persons on court bail, two accused are present by filing hazira and rest one accused is absent by filing petition.

Perused. Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate both are present.

Witness Jayanti Barman is examine as P.W- 11 in chief and cross in full and discharge. During examination, document is mark as Exhibit P- 4.

To 14.09.26, 15.09.26 & 16.09.26 for evidence. Issue summons upon the remaining witness accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata